J$£.mi-Conductoi ZPioauoti, Una.
20 STERN AVE.
SPRINGFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07081
U.S.A.
TELEPHONE: (973) 376-2922
(212)227-6005
FAX: (973) 376-8960
• 0.2 AND 0.5 AMP SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIERS
• HERMETICALLY SEALED
• METALLURGICALLY BONDED
• DOUBLE PLUG CONSTRUCTION
1N6675thru 1N6677
and
DSB0.2A20 thru DSB0.2A40
and
DSB0.5A20 thru DSB0.5A40
MAXIMUM RATINGS - 0.2 AMP DEVICE
Operating Temperature: -65°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature: -65°C to +150°C
Average Rectified Forward Current: 0.2 AMP @T|_
Derating: 8.0 mA/ °C above T|_ = +100°C, L = 3/8"
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ 25°C, unles
CDI
TYPE
NUMBER
1N6675
1N6676
1N6677
DSB0.2A20
DSB0.2A30
DSB0.2A40
WORKING PEAK
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
VRWM
VOLTS
20
30
40
20
30
40
S
= +100°C, -3/o
s otherwise specified.
MAXIMUM FORWARD VOLTAGE
Vp @ 20 mA
VOLTS
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.37
0.37
Vp @ 200 mA
VOLTS
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.50
Vp @ 630 mA
VOLTS
0.70
0.70
0.70
0.70
0.70
0.70
MAXIMUM REVERSE
LEAKAGE CURRENT
AT RATED VOLTAGE
Ip @ +25-C
fA
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
Ip @ +100°C
mA
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
0.6
MAXIMUM
CAPACITANCE @
VR = 0 VOLTS
f =1.0 MHz
CT
PICO FARADS
50
50
50
50
50
50
'
} j
-£-
0.055 / 0.090 I
1.40 / 12.29
POLMitr
MM —
0.018/0.022 f...
0.457/0.559
Alldimnuiim.n
I
0.120 / 0.200
. 3.05 / 5.08
I
1.000
25.400
'I
^
MAXIMUM RATINGS - 0.5 AMP DEVICES
Operating Temperature: -65°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature: -65°C to +150°C
Average Rectified Forward Current: 0.5 AMP @ +75°C
Derating: 6.67 mA / °C above +75°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ 25°C, unless otherwise specified.
GDI
TYPE
NUMBER
DSB0.5A20
DS80.5A30
DSB0.5A40
WORKING PEAK
REVERSE
VOLTAGE
VRWM
VOLTS
20
30
40
MAXIMUM
FORWARD VOLTAGE
VF @ (MA
VOLTS
0.50
0.50
0.50
Vp @ 0.5A
VOLTS
0.65
0.65
0.65
MAXIMUM REVERSE
LEAKAGE CURRENT
AT RATED VOLTAGE
Ip @ +25"C
,uA
10.0
10.0
10.0
Ip @ +100-C
mA
1.0
1.0
1.0
MAXIMUM
CAPACITANCE @
VR = 0 VOLTS
f =1.0 MHz
CT
PICO FARADS
60
60
60
FIGURE 1
DESIGN DATA
CASE: Hermetically sealed, DO-35
LEAD MATERIAL: Copper clad steel
LEAD FINISH: Tin / Lead
THERMAL RESISTANCE: (RojEC):
250 'C/W maximum at L = .375 inch
THERMAL IMPEDANCE: (ZQJX): 20
'C/W maximum
POLARITY: Cathode end is banded.
MOUNTING POSITION: Any
^ I Seffli-Ciinducion reserves rh« rigW m chang* tot conditions, parameter limits iind packng. dimensions wirhoiH notice
- NJ St-mi/onducton if Wk»«J to ht bom accurate nnd relate ,il Ihc time of go.nj .o pr«* However X I
NJ S
h> vciil\n